Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA   30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
ACTS050/ACTS200
SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1. �Mount the sensor on a surface, if needed.
2. ��Run the wire to be monitored through the
aperture.
3. �Connect output wiring.
a. Use 30-12AWG copper wire rated 75˚C min
and tighten terminals to 7 in-lbs.
b. Ensure the power supply voltage matches the
model you are installing.
c. Energize the power to the sensor.
4. �Adjust setpoint.
a. LED will display the RMS value of AC current,
which will cause the output to change state.
b. Turn the potentiometer until your target
current value is displayed.
5. �Analog signal output.
a. The analog output is powered from the sensor
power source.
b. The signal is proportional to the sensor range
selected.
ACTS  050 - 42 - AA - 24 - FD
RANGE
050 - 0-50 Amps AC (setpoint 1-50A)
200 - 0-200 Amps AC (setpoint 4-200A)
ANALOG OUTPUT
42 - 4 to 20 mA
OUTPUT
AA - Normally Open
         solid state switch
CASE STYLE
FD - Fixed Core with setpoint display
SENSOR TYPE
ACTS - AC current transducer and switch
POWER SUPPLY
24 - 24 VAC / DC
®
ACTS - Inst - Rev 1     0820	 P-N 893020015
Specifications
Power Required 24 VAC/DC (+/-10%)
Power Consumption < 2VA
Outputs Solid state switch, N.O. and analog output
Switch Rating 1A @ 240VAC maximum
Offstate Leakage < 10μA
Switch Response Time
0.50 sec. 5% over set point
0.20 sec. 50% over set point
0.15 sec. 100% over set point
Switch Hystersis 5% of setpoint
Switch Setpoint Range 1-50 Amps (ACTS050)
4-200 Amps (ACTS200)
Switch Setpoint Adjust Single turn potentiometer
Setpoint displayed on sensor
Sensed Current
Limit
1.1x range continuous
3x range for 6 seconds
5x range for 1 second
Analog Output Signal 4-20mA
Analog Output
Impedance 500Ω max
Analog Output Response < 0.30 sec. 90% step change
< 0.40 sec. 100% step change
Accuracy +/-1%